503926271 07/21/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3972924

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		me			Execution Date			
NADIA LAZZARINO					07/21/201	3		
PHILLIP LAZZARINO							07/21/2010	3
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	CART	CART SOURCE LLC						
Street Address:	614-35	614-3546 S. OCEAN BLVD.						
City:	PALM	PALM BEACH						
State/Country:	FLORI	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	33480	33480						
Property Type		295717	Number					
		295717						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
, , ,		• •	739-9889 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it					4
			it is unsuccessful, it will be se					sent
		703-73	739-9888					
			LL@DOWELLPC.COM					
Correspondent Name	:		LL & DOWELL, P.C.					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			IUNTINGTON AVE, SUITE 203 NDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303	5				
			-					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		: 1	19696DES					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JEREMY W. MILLER 72995					
SIGNATURE:			/Jeremy W. Miller/					
DATE SIGNED:			07/21/2016					
Total Attachments: 2								
source=19696assign_fir	• •							
source=19696assign_fir	i#page2.ti	IT						

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS. we, Nadia LAZZARINO and Phillip LAZZARINO, whose full post office addresses are P.O. Box 89, Vaughan, ON LOJ 1CO, Canada, have invented an invention entitled SHOPPING CART. for which an application for design patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS. CART SOURCE LLC, whose full post office address is 614-3546 8. Ocean Blvd., Palm Beach, FL 33480, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: 29/571,793 Filing Date: July 21, 2016

NOW THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, *Nadia LAZZARINO and Phillip LAZZARINO*, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto *CART SOURCE LLC* of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in, and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the *CART SOURCE LLC*, for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Nadia LAZZARINO and Phillip LAZZARINO, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of CART SOURCE LLC.

The serial number and filing date of said application not yet having been assigned, we. *Nadia LAZZARINO and Phillip LAZZARINO*, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

9PATEN fage 1 of 2 REEL: 039428 FRAME: 0074

of Styly 2016. Vaughal Canada. this 21 day Nadia LAZZARINO Nadia L'AZZARINO I, PULLip La GJarina, whose full post office address is hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Nadia LAZZARINO, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Signature of Witness of July 2016. Vaughan, Canada, this U day Phillip LAZZARINO I. Nadia Lazzarini, whose full post office address is hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Phillip LAZZARINO, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Signature of Witness

95799-3T | Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039428 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 07/21/2016